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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Caption in Compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-1(b)

COLE SCHOTZ P.C. Order Filed on January 10, 2025
Michael D. Sirota by Clerk

U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Warren A. Usatine District of New Jersey

Felice R. Yudkin

Ryan T. Jareck

25 Main Street
Hackensack, NJ, 07601
(201) 489-3000
msirota@coleschotz.com
wusatine@coleschotz.com
fyudkin@coleschotz.com
rjareck@coleschotz.com

-and-

DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP

M. Natasha Labovitz (pro hac vice pending)
Sidney P. Levinson (pro hac vice pending)
Elie J. Worenklein

66 Hudson Boulevard

New York, NY 10001

Telephone: (212) 909-6000
Facsimile: (212) 909-6836
nlabovitz@debevoise.com
slevinson@debevoise.com
eworenklein@debevoise.com

Proposed Co-Counsel to the Debtor and Debtor in

Possession
In re: Chapter 11
CCA Construction, Inc.,' Case No. 24-22548 (CMGQG)

Debtor.

CHAPTER 11 COMPLEX CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER

The relief set forth on the following page, numbered two (2), is ORDERED.

DATED: January 10, 2025 Wﬁm

Honorable Christiné M. Gravelle
United States Banlouptcy Judge

The Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of its federal tax identification number, is CCA
Construction, Inc. (4862). The Debtor’s service address for the purposes of this chapter 11 case is 445 South
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Debtor: CCA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Case No.: 24-22548 (CMG)

Caption of Order: CHAPTER 11 COMPLEX CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER

Upon entry of the Court’s Order Granting Chapter 11 Complex Case Designation, dated December
26, 2024, directing the parties to submit a proposed Chapter 11 Complex Case Management Order,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

l. The Court’s Chapter 11 Complex Case Procedures, annexed hereto, apply in this Chapter

11 Case, except as otherwise ordered by the Court and specifically set forth below.

2. The next three omnibus hearings are scheduled as follows:
(a) 10:00 a.m., prevailing Eastern Time, on January 30, 2025;
(b) 10:00 a.m., prevailing Eastern Time, on March 5, 2025; and
(©) 10:00 a.m., prevailing Eastern Time, on April 2, 2025.
3. This Order shall be effective immediately upon entry, and the Debtor is authorized and

empowered to take all actions necessary to implement the relief granted in this Order.

4. A true copy of this Order shall be served on all required parties pursuant to the General

Order Governing Chapter 11 Complex Case Procedures.
5. Any party may move for modification of this Order.
6. This Court shall retain exclusive jurisdiction over any and all matters arising from or

related to the implementation, interpretation, or enforcement of this Order.



